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Listings Statistics: 

The document and the information contained therein are provided “as is” for information purposes only and are not 
intended to provide investment, financial or other advice, and should not be relied on for any trading, business, 
financial or other purposes. The information provided is not an invitation to purchase securities listed on Toronto 
Stock Exchange and/or TSX Venture Exchange. TMX Group Limited and its affiliated companies (collectively, “TMX”) 
do not endorse or recommend any securities referenced in this document. Neither TMX Group Limited, nor any of 
its affiliated companies or entities, guarantees the completeness of the information contained in this document and 
we are not responsible for any errors or omissions in, or your use of, or reliance on, the information. 

© 2016 TSX Inc. All rights reserved. Do not sell, reproduce or modify this document without TSX Inc.’s prior written 
consent. TMX, the TMX design, TMX Group, Toronto Stock Exchange, TSX, TSX Venture Exchange and TSXV are the 
trademarks of TSX Inc.

New Listing* Count: 168 (TSXV:78 TSX:90)
(*Includes IPOs, CPC IPOs, QTs, RTOs, Graduates and Other)

85 Companies + 15 CPCs + 66 ETFs + 1 Closed-End Fund + 1 SPAC
listed on TSX Venture Exchange (78) and TSX (90) YTD September 2016

New Listings by Sector and Location
YTD September 2016
TSX | TSXV

See page 4 for more detail.

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at September 30, 2016
TSX | TSXV

BY THE NUMBERS

$46.2 billion Equity Capital Raised 
on TSXV and TSX YTD September 2016

$2.7 million - Average financing size on TSXV
$91.3 million - Average financing size on TSX

Equity Capital Raised by Sector 
YTD September 2016
TSX | TSXV
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at September 30, 2016)

YTD/as at September 30, 2016
 TSX Venture 

Exchange 
 TSXV 

Last Year 
 % Change 

 Toronto 
Stock Exchange 

 TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 
 TSXV and 

TSX 
 TSXV and TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,675                1,839        -9% 1,489                 1,505          -1% 3,164                3,344                -5%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions) 36.8                   23.0          60% 2,626.5              2,301.9       14% 2,663.3             2,324.8             15%                     
Going Public Activity/New Listings 78                      67             16% 90                       96               -6% 168                   163                    3%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) -                    4              -100% 1                        11               -91% 1                       15                     -93%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 15                     13            15% 1                        4                 -75% 16                     17                     -6%

ETF & Closed-End Fund IPOs 67                      69               -3% 67                     69                     -3%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 19                     22            -14% 19                     22                     -14%

TSXV RTOs 11                     10            10% 11                     10                     10%
NEX RTOs 4                       1              300% 4                       1                       300%

Grads 12                      8                 50% 12                     8                       50%
Other 29                     17            71% 9                        4                 125% 38                     21                     81%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 3,139.8             2,726.7    15% 43,289.7            45,381.3    -5% 46,429.5          48,108.0           -3%
Initial Public Offerings 9.6                              43.4 -78% 743.0                4,456.7      -83% 752.6               4,500.1            -83%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 666.9                546.9       22% 39,852.6           32,814.9    21% 40,519.5          33,361.8          21%
Private Placements 2,463.2            2,136.4   15% 2,694.2             8,109.8      -67% 5,157.4            10,246.1          -50%

Number of Financings 1,181                937           26% 474                     459             3% 1,655                1,396                19%                     
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 31.1                   25.3          23% 73.6                   61.4            20% 104.7                86.7                   21%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 9.2                     7.6            21% 1,040.5              981.9          6% 1,049.7             989.5                6%
# of Trades (Millions) 4.2                     3.3            28% 175.5                 157.1          12% 179.7                160.4                12%                     
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 800.2                524.6        53% 14,725.9            13,307.0    11%

Comparison of Major Index Performance -- YTD September 30, 2016 (Source: Capital IQ)
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at September 30, 2016)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 67          4% 973               3% 39       3% 35,325         1% 106       3% 36,298          1%
Closed-End Funds 178     12% 22,368         1% 178       6% 22,368          1%
Comm. & Media 12          1% 896               2% 27       2% 178,801       7% 39         1% 179,697        7%
CPC/SPAC 41          2% 19                 0.1% 6         0.4% 1,158            0.04% 47         1% 1,177            0%
Diversified Industries 110        7% 2,237            6% 191     13% 526,741       20% 301       10% 528,978        20%
ETFs 441     30% 107,258       4% 441       14% 107,258        4%
Financial Services 51          3% 3,588            10% 82       6% 743,208       28% 133       4% 746,797        28%
Forest Products & Paper 2            0.1% 51                 0.1% 16       1% 21,629         1% 18         1% 21,680          1%
Life Sciences 78          5% 2,326            6% 46       3% 26,711         1% 124       4% 29,037          1%
Mining 985        59% 19,370         53% 230     15% 281,777       11% 1,215   38% 301,147        11%
Oil & Gas 160        10% 3,116            8% 84       6% 287,119       11% 244       8% 290,235        11%
Real Estate 34          2% 1,323            4% 68       5% 94,718         4% 102       3% 96,041          4%
Technology 133        8% 2,874            8% 58       4% 81,174         3% 191       6% 84,047          3%
Utilities & Pipelines 2            0.1% 61                 0.2% 23       2% 218,509       8% 25         1% 218,570        8%
TOTAL 1,675    100% 36,832         100% 1,489  100% 2,626,498    100% 3,164   100% 2,663,330     100%
Region
British Columbia 837        50% 15,899         43% 155 10% 179,337       7% 992       31% 195,236        7%
Alberta 201        12% 5,528            15% 171 11% 575,142       22% 372       12% 580,669        22%
Prairies 21          1% 835               2% 22 1% 82,551         3% 43         1% 83,387          3%
Ontario 348        21% 8,905            24% 922 62% 1,236,895    47% 1,270   40% 1,245,801     47%
Quebec 110        7% 1,898            5% 92 6% 385,030       15% 202       6% 386,928        15%
Atlantic Canada 25          1% 398               1% 21 1% 35,010         1% 46         1% 35,407          1%
International 133        8% 3,369            9% 106 7% 132,533       5% 239       8% 135,902        5%

71 53% 1,964            58% 52 49% 84,777         64% 123       51% 86,741          64%
8 6% 364               11% 10 9% 4,389            3% 18         8% 4,754            3%

23 17% 232               7% 9 8% 3,853            3% 32         13% 4,086            3%
10 8% 182               5% 15 14% 10,606         8% 25         10% 10,787          8%

3 2% 237               7% 4 4% 486               0% 7           3% 723                1%
11 8% 353               10% 6 6% 1,632            1% 17         7% 1,985            1%

7 5% 37                 1% 10 9% 26,790         20% 17         7% 26,826          20%
TOTAL 1,675    100% 36,832         100% 1,489  100% 2,626,498    100% 3,164 100% 2,663,330     100%

Volume Traded YTD September 30, 2016 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD September 30, 2016 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, Forest Products, Utilities & Pipelines & CPCs.

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:

Other
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Listed Issuers Total QMV Listed Issuers Total QMV 

21.4

3.1 2.1 1.7 1.2 0.8 0.4 0.1 0.1

Mining Oil & Gas Technology Life
Sciences

Diversified
Industries

Clean
Technology

Financial
Services

Real Estate Other

27.7

15.2

8.0
5.8 5.5

2.4 2.2 1.6 1.6 1.5 1.1 0.5 0.4 0.02

http://www.tsx.com/trading/market-data-and-statistics/market-statistics-and-reports/daily-trading-reports
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD September 30, 2016)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2        -         -         2        4        -         -         4       
Closed-End Funds 1        -         -         1        17      -         -         17     
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       
CPC/SPAC 16      -         -         16      17      -         -         17     
Diversified Industries 5        1        -         6        15      -         -         15     
ETFs 66      -         -         66      52      -         -         52     
Financial Services 10      -         -         10      4        1        -         5       
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
Life Sciences 6        3        1        10      7        3        -         10     
Mining 25      -         4        29      19      -         2        21     
Oil & Gas 7        -         -         7        2        -         1        3       
Real Estate -         2        1        3        3        -         -         3       
Technology 11      4        3        18      10      4        1        15     
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        
    Total 149   10      9        168   151   8        4        163   
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 2        -         -         2        4        -         -         4       -        1        1        -         1 1        
Closed-End Funds -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
CPC/SPAC 15      -         -         15      13      -         -         13     15      15     -         -         -         
Diversified Industries 5        -         -         5        9        -         -         9       -        2        2        2         2        1 1        
ETFs -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Financial Services 7        -         -         7        2        1        -         3       -        4        4        1         1        2 2        
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
Life Sciences 3        2        1        6        6        2        -         8       -        2        1   3        1    1        1 1 2        
Mining 19      -         3        22      14      -         2        16     -        6        1      7        3         3        10 2 12      
Oil & Gas 4        -         -         4        1        -         1        2       -        1        1        1         1        2 2        
Real Estate -         1        -         1        1        -         -         1       -        -         1   1        -         
Technology 9        4        3        16      8        2        1        11     -        1        1        3         2   1    6        5 2 2 9        
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         -         
    Total 64      7        7        78      58      5        4        67     15      -    -      15     17      1   1      19      10      3   2    15      22      3      4        29      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Closed-End Funds 1        -         -         1        17      -         -         17     1        1       -         -         
Comm. & Media -         -         -         -         1        -         -         1       -        -         -         
CPC/SPAC 1        -         -         1        4        -         -         4       1        1       -         -         
Diversified Industries -         1        -         1        6        -         -         6       -        -         1   1        
ETFs 66      -         -         66      52      -         -         52     66      66     -         -         
Financial Services 3        -         -         3        2        -         -         2       1        1       1        1        1         1        
Forest Products & Paper -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
Life Sciences 3        1        -         4        1        1        -         2       -        2        2        1         1   2        
Mining 6        -         1        7        5        -         -         5       -        5        1      6        1         1        
Oil & Gas 3        -         -         3        1        -         -         1       -        1        1        2         2        
Real Estate -         1        1        2        2        -         -         2       -        1   1        1    1        
Technology 2        -         -         2        2        2        -         4       -        1        1        1         1        
Utilities & Pipelines -         -         -         -         -         -         -         -        -        -         -         
    Total 85      3        2        90      93      3        -         96     69      -    -      69     10      1   1      12      6         2   1    9        

YTD September-2016 YTD September-2015
Graduates Other

YTD September-2016YTD September-2016 YTD September-2016
IPOGoing Public Activity

YTD September-2016 YTD September-2015

YTD September-2016 YTD September-2015
IPOs

YTD September-2016
Going Public Activity Other

YTD September-2016
RTOs QTs 

YTD September-2016 YTD September-2016

New International Listings:
TSXV
Lattice Biologics Ltd., Life Sciences, Scottsdale, AZ
McorpCX, Inc., Tech, San Francisco, CA
Vaxil Bio Ltd., Life Sciences, Israel
Mainstreet Health Investments Inc., Real Estate, 
Carmel, IN
Identillect Technologies Corp., Tech, San Juan 
Capistrano, CA
Trackx Holdings Inc., Tech, Lone Tree, CA
Zomedica Pharmaceuticals Corp., Life Sciences, Ann Arbor, MI
Mariana Resources Ltd., Mining, Australia
Neo Lithium Corp., Mining, Argentina
YDreams Global Interactive Technologies Inc., Tech, Brazil
kneat.com, inc., Tech,nology Ireland
Austral Mining Limited, Mining, Australia
Moovly Media Inc., Technology, Belgium
H-Source Holdings Ltd., Technology, Spokane, WA

TSX
Helius Medical Technologies, Inc., Life Sciences, Newton, PA
Brookfield Business Partners L.P., Real Estate, Bermuda
Mainstreet Health Investments Inc., Real Estate, Carmel, IN 

(listed on TSXV, graduated to TSX in 2016)
Waste Connections Inc., Div. Ind., The Woodlands, TX
Euromax Resources Ltd., Mining, UK
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD September 30, 2016)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy -              9.2              53.2            62.4            -              2,241.8      537.8          2,779.5      -                2,251.0      591.0          2,841.9      
Closed-End Funds -              -              -              45.0            233.9          -              278.9          45.0            233.9          -              278.9          
Comm. & Media -              -              2.5              2.5              -              341.4          -              341.4          -              341.4          2.5              343.9          
CPC/SPAC 9.6              -              0.4              10.0            70.0            -              -              70.0            79.6            -              0.4              80.0            
Diversified Industries -              102.2          65.5            167.7          -              3,882.4      35.3            3,917.7      -              3,984.6      100.8          4,085.4      
ETFs -              -              -              478.5          1.0              -              479.5          478.5          1.0              -              479.5          
Financial Services -              -              127.0          127.0          149.5          6,130.5      33.7            6,313.7      149.5          6,130.5      160.6          6,440.6      
Forest Products & Paper -              -              0.6              0.6              -              -              -              -              -              -              0.6              0.6              
Life Sciences -              109.8          54.4            164.2          -              413.0          110.1          523.1          -              522.7          164.6          687.3          
Mining -              174.7          1,622.8      1,797.5      -              4,845.7      1,223.2      6,068.9      -              5,020.4      2,846.0      7,866.4      
Oil & Gas -              41.4            83.0            124.4          -              8,987.4      551.5          9,538.9      -              9,028.7      634.5          9,663.2      
Real Estate -              219.3          18.5            237.8          -              2,587.2      43.7            2,630.9      -              2,806.4      62.2            2,868.7      
Technology -              10.4            435.4          445.8          -              311.6          16.0            327.6          -              322.0          451.4          773.4          
Utilities & Pipelines -              -              -              -              -              9,876.9      142.8          10,019.7    -              9,876.9      142.8          10,019.7    
TOTAL 9.6              666.9          2,463.2      3,139.8      743.0          39,852.6    2,694.2      43,289.7    752.6          40,519.5    5,157.4      46,429.5    

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings
 

Top 10 Financings for the Month of September 2016  

Top 10 Financings for Q3 2016

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Lion One Metals Limited, Mining - $38.2M Private Placement
2.  Anfield Gold Corp., Mining - $32.0M Private Placement
3.  Victoria Gold Corp., Mining - $28.8M Public Offering
4.  Ascot Resources Ltd., Mining - $20.0M Private Placement
5.  Capstream Ventures Inc., Technology - $10.1M Private Placement
6.  Kilo Goldmines Ltd., Mining - $10.0M Private Placement
7.  Royalty North Partners Ltd., Financial Services - $9.5M Private Placement
8.  Atlantic Gold Corporation, Mining - $9.2M Private Placement
9.  Firm Capital Property Trust, Real Estate - $7.1M Private Placement
10. GreenSpace Brands Inc., Diversified Industries - $7.0M Public Offering

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Encana Corporation, Oil & Gas - $1.5B Public Offering
2.  Toronto-Dominion Bank (The), Financial Services - $1.0B Public Offering
3.  Crescent Point Energy Corp., Oil & Gas - $650M Public Offering
4.  Bank of Nova Scotia (The), Financial Services - $500M Public Offering
5.  Cominar Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate - $200M Public Offering
6.  Chemtrade Logistics Income Fund, Diversified Industries - $144M Public Offering
7.  Cargojet Inc., Diversified Industries - $118M Private Placement/Public Offering
8.  Enerflex Ltd., Diversified Industries - $115M Public Offering
9.  Liquor Stores N.A. Ltd., Diversified Industries - $78M Public Offering
10. CanWel Building Materials Group Ltd., Diversified Industries - $60M Public Offering

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Storagevault Canada Inc., Real Estate - $57.5M Public Offering
2.  Lion One Metals Limited, Mining - $38.2M Private Placement
3.  Pure Multi-Family REIT LP, Real Estate - $37.3M Public Offering
4.  Aphria Inc., Life Sciences - $34.5M Public Offering
5.  Founders Advantage Capital Corp., Financial Services - $33.3M Private Placement
6.  Anfield Gold Corp., Mining - $32.0M Private Placement
7.  Bear Creek Mining Corporation, Mining - $29.9M Public Offering
8.  Victoria Gold Corp., Mining - $28.8M Public Offering
9.  First Mining Finance Corp., Mining - $27.0M Private Placement

       

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Encana Corporation, Oil & Gas - $1.5B Public Offering
2.  Toronto-Dominion Bank (The), Financial Services - $1.0B Public Offering
3.  Seven Generations Energy Ltd., Oil & Gas - $748M Public Offering
4.  Birchcliff Energy Ltd., Oil & Gas - $672M Public Offering
5.  Crescent Point Energy Corp., Oil & Gas - $650M Public Offering
6.  Inter Pipeline Ltd., Utilities & Pipelines - $600M Public Offering
7.  Bank of Nova Scotia (The), Financial Services - $500M Public Offering
8.  Pattern Energy Group Inc., Clean Technology - $351M Public Offering
9.  Shopify Inc., Technology - $302M Public Offering
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD September 30, 2016)

TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 67                           39                             106                           Number of Issuers 985                        230                           1,215                        
QMV (C$) 972,944,084         35,325,485,210      36,298,429,294      QMV (C$) 19,369,831,211   281,777,467,445   301,147,298,656    
New Listings 2                             -                            2                               New Listings 22                          7                               29                             
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 62,401,761           2,779,536,176        2,841,937,937        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 1,797,509,107     6,068,862,349        7,866,371,456        
Number of Financings 45                           17                             62                             Number of Financings 1,002                     192                           1,194                        
Volume Traded 770,909,701         1,140,645,508        1,911,555,209        Volume Traded 21,417,959,732   27,650,420,545     49,068,380,277      
Value Traded (C$) 171,459,512         10,719,034,254      10,890,493,765      Value Traded (C$) 5,802,445,733     193,700,162,789   199,502,608,522    
# of Trades 113,473                 2,832,841                2,946,314                # of Trades 2,769,175             47,731,019             50,500,194              
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 78                           46                             124                           Number of Issuers 160                        84                             244                           
QMV (C$) 2,326,052,909      26,711,301,105      29,037,354,015      QMV (C$) 3,116,110,212     287,119,114,219   290,235,224,431    
New Listings 6                             4                                10                             New Listings 4                            3                               7                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 164,171,119         523,112,129            687,283,248           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 124,352,890        9,538,864,645        9,663,217,535        
Number of Financings 51                           27                             78                             Number of Financings 73                          46                             119                           
Volume Traded 1,683,120,682      2,245,702,898        3,928,823,580        Volume Traded 3,129,431,953     15,220,533,545     18,349,965,497      
Value Traded (C$) 1,052,390,872      17,553,600,381      18,605,991,252      Value Traded (C$) 573,048,862        141,522,991,861   142,096,040,723    
# of Trades 456,218                 3,530,981                3,987,198                # of Trades 220,990                33,654,895             33,875,885              
Technology Energy Services
Number of Issuers 133                         58                             191                           Number of Issuers 28                          43                             71                             
QMV (C$) 2,873,642,043      81,173,536,909      84,047,178,952      QMV (C$) 820,822,413        27,521,385,829     28,342,208,242      
New Listings 16                           2                                18                             New Listings 1                            1                               2                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 445,811,296         327,591,400            773,402,696           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 92,361,814           1,455,511,316        1,547,873,130        
Number of Financings 57                           6                                63                             Number of Financings 17                          14                             31                             
Volume Traded 2,097,347,819      1,646,830,308        3,744,178,127        Volume Traded 407,485,456        1,883,381,536        2,290,866,991        
Value Traded (C$) 690,802,494         30,711,770,071      31,402,572,564      Value Traded (C$) 196,339,807        12,622,521,223     12,818,861,029      
# of Trades 314,672                 5,119,033                5,433,705                # of Trades 57,751                  4,805,512               4,863,263                

TSX Venture TSX TSX
Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) Exchange-Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 41                           Number of Issuers 441                           
QMV (C$) 18,797,422           QMV (C$) 107,258,075,393   
New Listings 15                           New Listings 66                             
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Closed-End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 6                                Number of Issuers 178                           
QMV (C$) 1,157,798,800        QMV (C$) 22,367,960,943     
New Listings 1                                New Listings 1                               
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD September 30, 2016)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX TSX Venture TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer & Industrial Products and Services Forest Products & Paper
Number of Issuers 110                         191                           301                           Number of Issuers 2                            16                             18                             
QMV (C$) 2,236,699,318      526,741,306,498    528,978,005,816    QMV (C$) 50,551,328           21,629,235,161     21,679,786,489      
New Listings 5                             1                                6                               New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 167,654,028         3,917,740,316        4,085,394,344        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 600,000                -                            600,000                   
Number of Financings 44                           32                             76                             Number of Financings 1                            -                            1                               
Volume Traded 1,175,558,674      7,977,328,583        9,152,887,256        Volume Traded 68,650,404           451,519,319           520,169,723           
Value Traded (C$) 460,347,528         169,618,249,694    170,078,597,222    Value Traded (C$) 14,673,116           7,403,264,275        7,417,937,391        
# of Trades 151,561                 25,816,299              25,967,860              # of Trades 9,343                     1,641,917               1,651,260                
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 12                           27                             39                             Number of Issuers 34                          68                             102                           
QMV (C$) 895,596,967         178,800,989,994    179,696,586,960    QMV (C$) 1,322,798,925     94,718,256,604     96,041,055,529      
New Listings -                         -                            -                            New Listings 1                            2                               3                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 2,530,650             341,377,157            343,907,807           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 237,766,979        2,630,912,273        2,868,679,252        
Number of Financings 3                             4                                7                               Number of Financings 8                            31                             39                             
Volume Traded 66,268,995           1,520,409,311        1,586,678,306        Volume Traded 107,417,838        1,567,579,427        1,674,997,265        
Value Traded (C$) 15,435,792           51,966,413,541      51,981,849,332      Value Traded (C$) 221,700,014        28,307,203,675     28,528,903,689      
# of Trades 10,605                   6,530,090                6,540,695                # of Trades 53,158                  6,151,270               6,204,428                
Financial Services Utilities & Pipelines
Number of Issuers 51                           82                             133                           Number of Issuers 2                            23                             25                             
QMV (C$) 3,588,089,115      743,208,437,692    746,796,526,807    QMV (C$) 60,899,715           218,508,928,541   218,569,828,256    
New Listings 7                             3                                10                             New Listings -                         -                            -                            
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 126,972,145         6,313,657,623        6,440,629,768        Equity Capital Raised (C$) -                         10,019,722,811     10,019,722,811      
Number of Financings 16                           21                             37                             Number of Financings -                         12                             12                             
Volume Traded 373,180,602         5,491,251,725        5,864,432,326        Volume Traded 9,263,062             2,417,761,323        2,427,024,385        
Value Traded (C$) 220,759,971         221,658,164,945    221,878,924,915    Value Traded (C$) 9,100,829             81,491,204,760     81,500,305,589      
# of Trades 75,971                   22,297,849              22,373,820              # of Trades 3,233                     11,412,117             11,415,350              
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